
Saturday 7 June 2025 Datavoice 2 Person Ambrose Country
Championships D1

Preliminary competition results at 5:54 pm
The Cowra Bowling & Recreation Club Ltd.

Stroke Net Field size: 102
Members: 60

Visitors: 42
Blue, Men (Par 71)
GA, Red, Women (Par 74)

Printed on 7/06/2025 Member Magic Page 1

Team Comp Placings
Number Name GenderHandicap Score

1 2090401316 Michael Curtale (+1) / Peter Kirwan (1) Man Scr 61 / 61 {–10}
2 2090402149 Todd Kurtz (31) / Jake Mitchell (+2) Man 7.25 61.75 / 69 {–9}
3 2090401928 Nicky Basson (5) / Donny Sproh (11) Man 4 62 / 66 {–9}
4 2062400817 Robert Field (3) / Denver Field (3) Man 1.5 62.5 / 64 {–9}
5 2090400636 Terry Johns (8) / Craige Oliver (18) Man 6.5 64.5 / 71 {–7}
6 2090400689 Wayne Rue (6) / Mark Annetts (6) Man 3 65 / 68 {–6}
7 2231200764 Casey Smith (14) / Greg GLASGOW (19)Man 8.25 65.75 / 74 {–5}
8 2090403627 Matthew Dun (12) / Joshua Weston (9) Man 5.25 65.75 / 71 {–5}
9 2090400112 Geoffrey Curtale (8) / Jarrod Wood (1) Man 2.25 65.75 / 68 {–5}
10 2012800604 Michael Brislane (2) / Ethan Harvey (+5)Man +0.75 65.75 / 65 {–5}
11 2160331094 JOSEPH COOKE (9) / DALE RILEY (15)Man 6 66 / 72 {–5}
12 2090400231 Walter Webb (10) / Scott Webster (23) Man 8.25 66.75 / 75 {–4}
13 2090401481 Jason Carney (16) / Lee Picker (4) Man 5 67 / 72 {–4}
14 2090401690 James Buckley (27) / Ken Mc Lean (5) Man 8 67 / 75 {–4}
15 2090400453 Dean Coghlan (3) / Chris Parkes (9) Man 3 67 / 70 {–4}
16 2090400402 David Fagan (13) / Bill Meiklejohn (30) Man 10.75 67.25 / 78 {–4}
17 2090401906 Noah Ryan (10) / Joshua Andrews (5) Man 3.75 67.25 / 71 {–4}
18 2090401986 Patrick Ryan (11) / Mitch Shepherd (11) Man 5.5 67.5 / 73 {–4}
19 2160331475 BEN OAKLEY (10) / Ethan Bartlett (14) Man 6 68 / 74 {–3}
20 2062606659 Nicholas Cochrane (+2) / Jack Beagley (17)Man 3.75 68.25 / 72 {–3}
21 2090400016 David Thomas (20) / Adam Rogers (14)Man 8.5 68.5 / 77 {–3}
22 2242200158 Darin Campbell (17) / Michael Wilkins (21)Man 9.5 68.5 / 78 {–3}
23 2090400962 John Jensen (10) / Chris Wilson (18) Man 7 69 / 76 {–2}
24 2090401618 Lloyd Garratt (13) / Ky Garratt (22) Man 8.75 69.25 / 78 {–2}
25 2090400186 Michael Brooks (3) / Jason Hyeronimus (4)Man 1.75 69.25 / 71 {–2}
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Team Comp Placings (continued)
Number Name GenderHandicap Score

26 2090401245 Bobbi Curtale (36) / Michael Curtale SNR (38)Man 18.5 69.5 / 88 {–2}
27 2122201229 Mark Roufeil (17) / Don Clark (9) Man 6.5 69.5 / 76 {–2}
28 2090400120 Leigh Browne (8) / Timothy Smith (13) Man 5.25 69.75 / 75 {–1}
29 2122212992 Liam Webb (20) / ROSS TOWNSEND (20)Man 10 70 / 80 {–1}
30 2090400163 Terry Winwood-Smith (10) / Brian Cook (10)Man 5 70 / 75 {–1}
31 2091305728 Tyler Mendham (3) / Andrew Mendham (9)Man 3 70 / 73 {–1}
32 2010610327 John Glasheen (+1) / Jack Glasheen (5)Man 1 70 / 71 {–1}
33 2090401719 Rodney Haug (24) / Jeffrey Macpherson (15)Man 9.75 70.25 / 80 {–1}
34 2122201333 Stephen Webb (+1) / Daniel Guerin (3) Man 0.5 70.5 / 71 {–1}
35 2121003094 Graeme Hardy (18) / John Fielding (15)Man 8.25 70.75 / 79 {E}
36 2061020062 Josh Corbett (6) / TOBY MILDREN (6) Man 3 71 / 74 {E}
37 2121700183 Phillip OLIVER (8) / Robert CRAWFORD (11)Man 4.75 71.25 / 76 {E}
38 2021606663 SIMON GREIG (9) / Brett Jackson (6) Man 3.75 71.25 / 75 {E}
39 2121900400 Mark Watler (16) / Paul Morgan (13) Man 7.25 71.75 / 79 {+1}
40 2090401402 Graham Thompson (14) / David Howarth (6)Man 5 72 / 77 {+1}
41 2090401847 Ken Harcombe (10) / Jeffrey Marks (19)Man 7.25 73.75 / 81 {+3}
42 2090406048 Christopher Doorey (20) / Tom Doolan (14)Man 8.5 75.5 / 84 {+4}
43 2090401935 Cath Fitzsimmons (27) / Sylvia Mc Cormack (22)Woman 12.25 77.75 / 90 {+4}
44 2090401934 James Paton (16) / DAVID MOTT (15) Man 7.75 76.25 / 84 {+5}
45 2090400207 Warwick Stubbing (23) / David Gouge (20)Man 10.75 77.25 / 88 {+6}
46 2030805967 Cameron O'Brien (17) / Peter Timmer (8)Man 6.25 77.75 / 84 {+7}
47 2090400179 Bruce Stammers (32) / Bradd Kennedy (13)Man 11.25 77.75 / 89 {+7}
48 2090400609 Ed Anthony (23) / David Spolding (21) Man 11 78 / 89 {+7}
49 2090402028 Beau Wilson (17) / Mark Edwards (22) Man 9.75 78.25 / 88 {+7}
50 2090400963 Charlie Johns (27) / Jason Smith (33) Man 15 83 / 98 {+12}

Team Scratch Placings
Number Name Gender Handicap Score

1 2090401316 Michael Curtale (+1) / Peter Kirwan (1) Man Scr 61 {–10}
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Team Scratch Placings (continued)
Number Name Gender Handicap Score

2 2062400817 Robert Field (3) / Denver Field (3) Man 1.5 64 {–7}
3 2012800604 Michael Brislane (2) / Ethan Harvey (+5) Man +0.75 65 {–6}
4 2090401928 Nicky Basson (5) / Donny Sproh (11) Man 4 66 {–5}
5 2090400112 Geoffrey Curtale (8) / Jarrod Wood (1) Man 2.25 68 {–3}
6 2090400689 Wayne Rue (6) / Mark Annetts (6) Man 3 68 {–3}
7 2090402149 Todd Kurtz (31) / Jake Mitchell (+2) Man 7.25 69 {–2}
8 2090400453 Dean Coghlan (3) / Chris Parkes (9) Man 3 70 {–1}
9 2090400186 Michael Brooks (3) / Jason Hyeronimus (4) Man 1.75 71 {E}
10 2122201333 Stephen Webb (+1) / Daniel Guerin (3) Man 0.5 71 {E}
11 2090400636 Terry Johns (8) / Craige Oliver (18) Man 6.5 71 {E}
12 2090403627 Matthew Dun (12) / Joshua Weston (9) Man 5.25 71 {E}
13 2010610327 John Glasheen (+1) / Jack Glasheen (5) Man 1 71 {E}
14 2090401906 Noah Ryan (10) / Joshua Andrews (5) Man 3.75 71 {E}
15 2090401481 Jason Carney (16) / Lee Picker (4) Man 5 72 {+1}
16 2160331094 JOSEPH COOKE (9) / DALE RILEY (15) Man 6 72 {+1}
17 2062606659 Nicholas Cochrane (+2) / Jack Beagley (17) Man 3.75 72 {+1}
18 2090401986 Patrick Ryan (11) / Mitch Shepherd (11) Man 5.5 73 {+2}
19 2091305728 Tyler Mendham (3) / Andrew Mendham (9) Man 3 73 {+2}
20 2160331475 BEN OAKLEY (10) / Ethan Bartlett (14) Man 6 74 {+3}
21 2231200764 Casey Smith (14) / Greg GLASGOW (19) Man 8.25 74 {+3}
22 2061020062 Josh Corbett (6) / TOBY MILDREN (6) Man 3 74 {+3}
23 2090401690 James Buckley (27) / Ken Mc Lean (5) Man 8 75 {+4}
24 2090400163 Terry Winwood-Smith (10) / Brian Cook (10) Man 5 75 {+4}
25 2090400231 Walter Webb (10) / Scott Webster (23) Man 8.25 75 {+4}
26 2090400120 Leigh Browne (8) / Timothy Smith (13) Man 5.25 75 {+4}
27 2021606663 SIMON GREIG (9) / Brett Jackson (6) Man 3.75 75 {+4}
28 2090400962 John Jensen (10) / Chris Wilson (18) Man 7 76 {+5}
29 2121700183 Phillip OLIVER (8) / Robert CRAWFORD (11) Man 4.75 76 {+5}
30 2122201229 Mark Roufeil (17) / Don Clark (9) Man 6.5 76 {+5}
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Team Scratch Placings (continued)
Number Name Gender Handicap Score

31 2090401402 Graham Thompson (14) / David Howarth (6) Man 5 77 {+6}
32 2090400016 David Thomas (20) / Adam Rogers (14) Man 8.5 77 {+6}
33 2090400402 David Fagan (13) / Bill Meiklejohn (30) Man 10.75 78 {+7}
34 2242200158 Darin Campbell (17) / Michael Wilkins (21) Man 9.5 78 {+7}
35 2090401618 Lloyd Garratt (13) / Ky Garratt (22) Man 8.75 78 {+7}
36 2121003094 Graeme Hardy (18) / John Fielding (15) Man 8.25 79 {+8}
37 2121900400 Mark Watler (16) / Paul Morgan (13) Man 7.25 79 {+8}
38 2122212992 Liam Webb (20) / ROSS TOWNSEND (20) Man 10 80 {+9}
39 2090401719 Rodney Haug (24) / Jeffrey Macpherson (15) Man 9.75 80 {+9}
40 2090401847 Ken Harcombe (10) / Jeffrey Marks (19) Man 7.25 81 {+10}
41 2090406048 Christopher Doorey (20) / Tom Doolan (14) Man 8.5 84 {+13}
42 2090401934 James Paton (16) / DAVID MOTT (15) Man 7.75 84 {+13}
43 2030805967 Cameron O'Brien (17) / Peter Timmer (8) Man 6.25 84 {+13}
44 2090401935 Cath Fitzsimmons (27) / Sylvia Mc Cormack (22)Woman 12.25 90 {+16}
45 2090401245 Bobbi Curtale (36) / Michael Curtale SNR (38)Man 18.5 88 {+17}
46 2090402028 Beau Wilson (17) / Mark Edwards (22) Man 9.75 88 {+17}
47 2090400207 Warwick Stubbing (23) / David Gouge (20) Man 10.75 88 {+17}
48 2090400179 Bruce Stammers (32) / Bradd Kennedy (13) Man 11.25 89 {+18}
49 2090400609 Ed Anthony (23) / David Spolding (21) Man 11 89 {+18}
50 2090400963 Charlie Johns (27) / Jason Smith (33) Man 15 98 {+27}


